Non-current provisions 32 151 145 138
Non-current liabilities 8,371 8,479 8,858

Current creditors 31 8,714 8,261 8,244
Current borrowings 30
–	 non-financial services companies 2,058 2,308 2,176
–	 financial services companies 2,265 1,683 1,892

4,323 3,991 4,068
Current tax liabilities 266 266 300
Current provisions 32 112 84 77
Current liabilities 13,415 12,602 12,689

Total liabilities 21,786 21,081 21,547

Total equity and liabilities 71,523 66,581 66,032

32 Jardine Matheson  |  Annual Report 2016 33Jardine Matheson  |  Annual Report 2016

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
for the year ended 31st December 2016

Share
capital

Share
premium

Capital
reserves

Revenue
reserves

Asset
revaluation

reserves
Hedging
reserves

Exchange
reserves

Own
shares

held

Attributable to
shareholders of

the Company

Attributable to
non-controlling

interests
Total

equity
US$m US$m US$m US$m US$m US$m US$m US$m US$m US$m US$m

2016
At 1st January
–	 as previously reported 175 21 137 24,674 176 (14) (1,625) (3,596) 19,948 25,833 45,781
–	 change in accounting policy for bearer plants – – – (96) – – 34 – (62) (219) (281)
–	 as restated 175 21 137 24,578 176 (14) (1,591) (3,596) 19,886 25,614 45,500
Total comprehensive income – – – 2,558 34 (18) (264) – 2,310 3,244 5,554
Dividends paid by the Company – – – (541) – – – – (541) 97 (444)
Dividends paid to non-controlling interests – – – – – – – – – (778) (778)
Unclaimed dividends forfeited – – – 1 – – – – 1 – 1
Issue of shares – 1 – – – – – – 1 – 1
Employee share option schemes – – 22 – – – – – 22 1 23
Scrip issued in lieu of dividends 3 (3) – 700 – – – – 700 – 700
Increase in own shares held – – – – – – – (504) (504) (73) (577)
Capital contribution from non-controlling interests – – – – – – – – – 83 83
Change in interests in subsidiaries – – – (74) – – 1 – (73) (251) (324)
Change in interests in associates and joint ventures – – – (2) – – – – (2) – (2)
Transfer – 1 (4) 3 – – – – – – –

At 31st December 178 20 155 27,223 210 (32) (1,854) (4,100) 21,800 27,937 49,737

2015
At 1st January
–	 as previously reported 173 20 118 22,824 176 (10) (929) (3,105) 19,267 25,538 44,805
–	 change in accounting policy for bearer plants – – – (97) – – 26 – (71) (249) (320)
–	 as restated 173 20 118 22,727 176 (10) (903) (3,105) 19,196 25,289 44,485
Total comprehensive income – – – 1,813 – (4) (688) – 1,121 1,095 2,216
Dividends paid by the Company – – – (540) – – – – (540) 98 (442)
Dividends paid to non-controlling interests – – – – – – – – – (897) (897)
Unclaimed dividends forfeited – – – 1 – – – – 1 – 1
Issue of shares – 2 – – – – – – 2 – 2
Employee share option schemes – – 22 – – – – – 22 2 24
Scrip issued in lieu of dividends 2 (2) – 653 – – – – 653 – 653
Increase in own shares held – – – – – – – (491) (491) (72) (563)
Subsidiaries acquired – – – – – – – – – 28 28
Subsidiaries disposed of – – – – – – – – – (5) (5)
Capital contribution from non-controlling interests – – – – – – – – – 262 262
Change in interests in subsidiaries – – – (51) – – – – (51) (190) (241)
Change in interests in associates and joint ventures – – – (27) – – – – (27) 4 (23)

Transfer – 1 (3) 2 – – – – – – –

At 31st December 175 21 137 24,578 176 (14) (1,591) (3,596) 19,886 25,614 45,500

Total comprehensive income included in revenue reserves comprises profit attributable to shareholders of the Company of
US$2,503 million (2015: US$1,799 million) and net fair value gain on other investments (net of impairment and transfer to
profit and loss) of US$94 million (2015: US$64 million). Cumulative net fair value gain on other investments amounted to
US$347 million (2015: US$253 million).

34 Jardine Matheson  |  Annual Report 2016

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement
for the year ended 31st December 2016

2016 2015
US$m US$m

Note restated

Operating activities
Operating profit 5,812 3,788